5- CONSULTATION ETACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être cofisulté et retiré à la Commune de GOULFEY, dès publication du
présent avis, sur présentation d'une quittance attestant le versement de la somme non remboursable de
Quinze Mille (15 000) francs CFA, payable à la recette municipale de GOULFEY.

6- REMISE DES OFFRES

Chaque offre, rédigée en Français ou en Anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06)
copies marqués cornme tels, devra parvenir sous plis fermé à la Commune de GOULFEY, au plus tard le

[...]

- Budgeted amount ~ 10 000 000 (Ten million) CFA Francs;

5. Cofrso/toO'on and acquisition of tender fiie

The file may be consulted and obtained from the mayor councH located at GOULFEY, as soon as this notice is
pubtished, against the payment of a non-refundable sum of 15 000 (Fifteen thousand) CFA francs, payable at
the public Municipal Receipts of GOULFEY.

6. Submissionofoffers

Each offer drafted in English or French in 7 copies including one (1)origii^al and six (6) copies markedas such, should
reach the LOGONE and CHARI Divisional mayor councll (Secrétariat) located at